DATASHEET
The PowerCat 5e DataGate jack is designed to maintain clean
secure connections.
The RJ-45 jack features a patented ‘spring-loaded shutter’ which protects
it from dust and contaminants as well as provides tactile feedback - the
spring-loaded shutter pops out an improperly seated patch cord – all with
single-handed plug-in and removal.
DataGate jacks utilize patented IDC V-shaped contacts that flex not

DATASHEET
SPECIFICATIONS - CONTINUED
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order No. SAP No. Description Color
KSJ-00024-02 181970103 PowerCat 5e DataGate Jack 8W 568A/B White
KSJ-00024-04 181970105 PowerCat 5e DataGate Jack 8W 568A/B Black
KSJ-00024-RD 181970112 PowerCat 5e DataGate Jack 8W 568A/B Red
KSJ-00024-BL 181970110 PowerCat 5e DataGate Jack 8W 568A/B Blue
KSJ-00024-BL-I 181970280 PowerCat 5e DataGate Jack 8W 568A/B (India) Blue
                 Accessories
CSP-00021-** Consult Molex Blank 6-Pack Icons (Bag of 10) -
CSP-00022-** Consult Molex Data 6-Pack Icons (Bag of 10) -
CSP-00023-** Consult Molex Voice 6-Pack Icons (Bag of 10) -
COMMERCIAL STANDARDS
TIA/EIA-568-B.2-1 Component Compliant
FCC Subpart F 68.5 Compliant
IEC-603-7 Compliant
ISO 11801 Class E Compliant
Pending Approvals
UL-1863
CSA
PoE
Our PowerCat 5e system is suitable for PoE
applications as defined below:
IEEE 802.3bt from Type 1 to Type 4, and CISCO
UPoE+
Notes:
For new installations of PoE Type 3 / Class 5 and
above that wish to be eligible for the Molex 25
year Application Assurance Warranty, we require
Category 6A cable to be used throughout.
To confirm your PoE / RP3 cabling design is eligible
for the Molex 25 year Application Assurance
Warranty, your design must be verified and
validated with the Molex PoE Calculator. Read
more
Molex recommends that the PoE feature on an
individual switch port are power disabled prior to
unplugging the associated powered Device.
Molex recommends that the full range of
PowerCat 5e products be used in a system to
maximize cabling and PoE performance
Details on Molex requirements for Warranty can
be found at
warranty/
PowerCat 5e DataGate Jack
Molex is a registered trademark of Molex, LLC in the United States of America and may be registered in other countries; all other trademarks listed herein belong to their respective owners. This
information is correct at the time of publication, specifications are subject to change.
Order No. KSJ-00024-XX	 SK/2025.06	 ©2025 Molex